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SPRING BOOT

<?xml version="1.0"?>
- <project>
- <parent>
<groupld=org.springframework.boot</groupld=
<artifactld>spring-boot-starter-parent</artifactld=
<version>1.5.6.RELEASE </version=
(1) #£JH 7 T # 3] A\ Spring Boot# package </parent>
<modelVersion>4.0.0</modelVersion>
<groupld>=com.tencent.rancho</groupld=
<artifactld>spring-boot</artifactid>
<version>=0.1.0</version>
- <dependencies>
- «<dependency>
<groupld=org.springframework.boot</groupld=
<artifactld >spring-boot-starter-web </artifactld>
</dependency>
</dependencies>
- <bulld>
- <plugins>
- <plugin>
<groupld=org.springframework.boot</groupld=
<artifactld>=spring-boot-maven-plugin</artifactld>
</plugin>
</plugins=>
</build=>
</project>

Spring Boot &S & demo:
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Spring Boot# & demo:

com.tencent.rancho[;

org.springframework.boot.*;
org.springframework.boot.autoconfigure.*;
org.springframework.stereotype.¥*;
org.springframework.web.bind.annotation.*;

(2) %5 A H B XA

s WN =

0~ O

SampleController {

( )
String home() {
return

}

main(String[] args) Exception {
SpringApplication.run(SampleController. , args);
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@RestController1 @R equestMapping & Framework & 7 8 73 f#
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wTERE, Rermienvers, TeeaREBAH, REBEF wnsrea.

(#£ Btspring cloud consul Jf 4 JR A X & = & A AR B web F 45 &)

G{: SERVICES [ NODES ] KEY/VALUE ACL DC1 ~ ol

consul-worker-1 10.9.10.173

Filter by name any status s EXPAND
consul-client-1 1 services SERVICES
hwapp_web 10.9.10.173:5000
l consul-worker-1 1 services master
CHECKS
Serf Health Status seriHeain passing
NOTES
OUTPUT

Agent alive and reachable

Service 'hwapp_web' check service:hwapp_web passing

NOTES
OUTPUT

HTTP GET http://10.9.10.173:5000: 200 OK Output: Hello World!
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R %12 Bt 4G A AL A B RS E M L. B EE R, BREALE
SZR

ETEABERFY, RASREHZFRHTTIPIE K, K EHello World
TR B:
(1) ZEpom.xmlH 5| N\ spring-bootFfaspring-cloud-consul

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
3y
35
36
37
38
39
40
3

<{parent>
{groupld>org.springframevork.boot<{/qroupld>
{artifactld>spring-boot-starter-parent<{/artifactlid>
<{version>1.5.2.RELEASE</version>

{/parent>

<dependencies>
<{dependency>
<{groupld>org.springframework.cloud</qroupld>
{artifactld>spring-cloud-starter-consul-discovery<{/artifactld>
</dependency>
</dependencies>

<{dependencyManagement>
<{dependencies>
<dependency>
<groupld>org.springframework.cloud</groupld>
<{artifactld>spring-cloud-dependencies</artifactld>
<version>Dalston.SR2<{/version>
{type>pom</type>
<{scope>import<{/scope>
{/dependency>
<{/dependencies>
</dependencyianagement>

<build>
<{plugins>
<plugin>
<groupld>org.springframework.boot</groupld>
{artifactld>spring-boot-maven-plugin<{/artifactld>
</plugin>
</plugins>
</build>
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(2) %5 R

@EnableDiscoveryClient3k 7~ 7F B Ak %75 M &9 o

@ ~NOVEW

108
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

import org.springframework.beans.factory.annotation.Autowired;

import org.springframework.boot.SpringApplication;

import org.springframework.boot.autoconfigure.SpringBootApplication;
import org.springframework.cloud.client.Servicelnstance;

import org.springframework.cloud.client.discovery.DiscoveryClient;
import org.springframework.cloud.client.discovery.EnableDiscoveryClient;
import org.springframework.web.bind.annotation.PathVariable;

import org.springframework.web.bind.annotation.RequestMapping;

import org.springframework.web.bind.annotation.RestController;

import java.util.List;

@SpringBootApplication
@EnableDiscoveryClient
@RestController

public class ExampleServiceOne {

@RequestMapping{' /")
public String home() {
return "[Service1-Instance1]Hello World";

>

@RequestMapping('*/health/')
public String health() {
return “[Servicel1-Instance1]l'm 0K";

b

public static veid main(String[] args) {
SpringApplication.run{ExampleServiceOne.class, args);
>
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(3) #Eapplication.properties # 7 hu e, B

spring.application.name % 7~ At % 4 #

server.port=8081 3k 7~ & Bt At %1y 35 &
spring.cloud.consul.host=10.235.21.35% 7 AR 5% V£ M & 10 B IP
spring.cloud.consul.port=803% 7~ At %7 At ¥ & By 3 &

BB AR B B RS e T

spring.application.name=Service1
server.port=8081

spring.cloud.consul.host=10.235.21.35
spring.cloud.consul.port=80

spring.cloud.consul.discovery.healthCheckUrl=http://10.235.20.24%:8081/health/
spring.cloud.consul.discovery.healthCheckInterval=10s

VNSOV EWON -
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R 4598 A 2 ADSGP AR 40 At o 0 1 A AR S5-B 377 ] Hdk, Rix
HR, RBCE M

ERZHERT, EAREBE R F b2 RS E
Tl & PR SR B R R GE Ko MFA RSB,

BRHTTPE R, HATLEHRELER. EREFRGTRY, F
R R S5 Servicel , [ S A2 IR 4538 KA

TFRIRE:
(1) Zpom.xmlH §| X spring-bootFaspring-cloud-consul

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
1

{parent>
<groupld>org.springframework.boot<{/groupld>
<artifactld>spring-boot-starter-parent<{/artifactlid>
<version>1.5.2.RELEASE</version>

{/parent>

{dependencies>
{dependency>
<{groupld>org.springframework.cloud</groupld>
<{artifactld>spring-cloud-starter-consul-discovery<{/artifactld>
{/dependency>
{/dependencies>

{dependencyManagement>
{dependencies>
<dependency>
<groupld>org.springframework.cloud</groupld>
{artifactld>spring-cloud-dependencies</artifactld>
<version>Dalston.SR2<{/version>
{type>pom<{/type>
{scope>import</scope>
{/dependency>
<{/dependencies>
{/dependencyManagement>

<build>
<{plugins>
<plugin>
<groupld>org.springframework.boot<{/qroupld>
<{artifactld>spring-boot-maven-plugin</artifactld>
</plugin>
</plugins>
</build>
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(2) %5 R

O~ O W

10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
81
42

import org.springframework.beans.factory.annotation.Autovired;

import org.springframework.boot.SpringApplication;

import org.springframework.boot.autoconfigure.SpringBootApplication;
import org.springframework.cloud.client.Servicelnstance;

import org.springframework.cloud.client.discovery.DiscoveryClient;
import org.springframework.cloud.client.discovery.EnableDiscoveryClient;
import org.springframework.web.bind.annotation.PathVariable;

import org.springframework.web.bind.annotation.RequestHapping;

import org.springframework.web.bind.annotation.RestController;

import java.util.List;

@SpringBootApplication
@EnableDiscoveryClient
@RestController

public class ExampleServiceTwo {

@Autowired
private DiscoveryClient discoveryClient;

@RequestMapping(/*)
public String home() {

77 DR LR AR S Service 1@ [al it 7| ZE

List<{Servicelnstance> serviceDestination = discoveryClient.getInstances( 'Servicel")

/4 J)serviceDestinationthifiZ 1/ 0]t
11 RIEER, AR
/1 EAANIE
/7 veturn ZhIRSEE
H

@RequestHapping(*“/health/")
public String health() {
return "[Service2-Instance1]I'm OK";

H

public static void main{String[] args) {
SpringApplication.run{ExampleServiceTwo.class, args);

b



I‘ DSGPERFZVEAE demoiE7s @ Spr

(3) fapplication.properties H 7 o Bt &

spring.application.name % 7~ At % 4 ¢

server.port=8082% 7~ #2 Bt At %ty 3 1

spring.cloud.consul.host=10.235.21.353% 7~ {457 Mt & B9 IP

spring.cloud.consul.port=80% 7~ AR £ E Mt w0 By s

U HZ AR SR R T A BIDSGP AR 453 At G

server

OO N OV EWON -

spring.

spring.
spring.

spring.
spring.

application.name=Service?2

.port=8082

cloud.consul .host=16.235.21.35
cloud.consul .port=88

cloud.consul .discovery.healthCheckUrl=http://10.235.20.24:8082/health/
cloud.consul .discovery.healthCheckInterval=10s
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G5 - 818 . hash, EFFSINE. DhiSNE

35 Hr R e A K S H R
BestAvailableRule wFE— /N B I K G K B server

AvailabilityFilteringRule

TR B AP LU O — B3 B K KB BAT D A circuit tripped Y J& Sigserver, JFIT iR 4R
AP W E H K Y dgserver (active connections #8 31 i & #Y 5] 18)

WeightedResponseTimeRule

AR FEAE BB JE] - TE — N weight, A8 B B AR K, weight# /N, #2% B T 66 04 R
Ko

RetryRule Xt 36 € B ER 3 SR mE AL b AR AL

RoundRobinRule roundRobin # =, 2 1 % #Fserver

RandomRule FE AL 28 3 — server

ZoneAvoidanceRule & A-H W server B 7 X 35 By ME Bt Frserver 8 T JH M 3% $Fserver

&

BT
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TEHRBABRFRESZ —ETHHRSARERDGER
Mk, 7 % Service2 ¥ H R % Servicel Bt B] X\ Spring
Cloud Feign 52 L& P 3 i 2 # 18

TR E:
1. ZEpom.xmlH 5| X\ spring-boot. spring-cloud-consul
spring-cloud-feign

18
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
28
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
38
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
48
L
42
43
44
45

&) spring %

{parent>
{groupld>org.springframework.boot</qroupld>
{artifactld>spring-boot-starter-parent<{/artifactld>
<version>1.5.2.RELEASE</version>

<{/parent>

<{dependencies>
{dependency>
<{groupld>org.springframework.cloud</groupld>
{artifactld>spring-cloud-starter-consul-discovery<{/artifactld>
{/dependency>
<dependency>
{groupld>org.springframework.cloud</groupld>
<{artifactld>spring-cloud-starter-feign</artifactld>
{/dependency>
<{/dependencies>

<dependencylanagement>
<{dependencies>
{dependency>
<groupld>org.springframework.cloud</groupld>
{artifactld>spring-cloud-dependencies</artifactld>
<version>Dalston.SR2</version>
<{type>pom{/type>
<{scope>import<{/scope>
</dependency>
{/dependencies>
<{/dependencyManagement>

<build>
<{plugins>
{plugin>
<groupld>org.springframework.boot</groupld>
{artifactld>spring-boot-maven-plugin<{/artifactid>
</plugin>
</plugins>
</build>
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(2) %54

@EnableDiscoveryClient3k 7~ 7f B Eﬁ%& i T B
@EnableFeignClients & 7 JF B & F 3 1 3% 2 # 19 2 &6

[~ =T - RN o B i L]

16
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

import
import
import
import
import
import
import
import
import
import
import

org
org

org.
.springframework.cloud.client.Servicelnstance;
.springframework.cloud.client.discovery.DiscoveryClient;

org
org

org.
.springframework.web.bind.annotation.PathVariable;
.springframework.web.bind.annotation.Requestiapping;

org
org

org.
org.
.springframework.cloud.netflix.feign.FeignClient;

org

.springframework.beans.factory.annotation.Autowired;
.springframework.boot .SpringApplication;

springframework.boot.autoconfigure.SpringBootApplication;

springframework.cloud.client.discovery.EnableDiscoveryClient;

springframework.web.bind.annotation.RestController;
springframework.cloud.netflix.feign.EnableFeignClients;

@SpringBootApplication
E@RestController
@EnableDiscoveryClient
@EnableFeignClients

public class ExampleServiceTwo {

RAutowired
private DiscoveryClient discoveryClient;

@Autowired
private RemoteService1 serivei;

@RequestMapping(/")
public String home() ¢

String info = "[Service2-Instanced]send request to Servicel”;

info += "\n[Service2-Instance1]receive response from Servicel: "

info += serivet1.call();

return info;

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
Ly
45
46
47
48
L
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

o

&) spring %

@RequestHMapping(*“/health/")
public String health{) {
return “[Service2-Instancel1]I'm OK";

b

public static veid main(String[] args) {
SpringApplication.run{ExampleServiceTwo.class, args);

b
H

// FeignjiRemoteServicel.call( )&l http://Service1/

/7 Feign ) BRSSIF A (R ED AR 45 Service 1§ ih [n) bt 71| 6
/7 FeignITHE Fif 7 1918

@FeignClient{value="Servicel™)
interface RemoteService1 {

@RequestMapping('/")
String call();
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(3) #Eapplication.properties H 7 o fit, &

spring.application.name % 7 AR % 4 Fr

spring.application.name=Service2

_ server .port=8082
server.port=8082 % 7 & Bt At &ty 33 O
spring.cloud.consul .host=10.235.21.35
B . spring.cloud.consul.port=80
spring.cloud.consul.host=10.235.21.35% 7~ i} 45 V£ Mt O B9 IP
spring.cloud.consul.discovery.healthCheckUrl=http://18.235.20.24:8082/health/
spring.cloud.consul.discovery.healthCheckInterval=18s

VNV EWON -

spring.cloud.consul.port=80% 7~ AR 45 VE Mt w0 By s
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1. Push updated config

@

Git Repository
greeting: hello

i

y&wmm DSGP#E 1t — N2 B R BRI BT RAKN T E. &
[ ~ TUATFr B hATYE (WEEFL) KA BEELS,
Config Server

4b. Pull 5b. Pull
update update
v

APP A APPB APP C
greeting: hello greeting: hello greeting: hello
------ >‘ Cloud Bus }------'
4a. Send 5a. Receive

message message

3. Post
/bus/refresh

off
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Dubbo/HSFR A A4 Bhig A A K

import org.springframework.context.ApplicationContext;
| import org.springframework.web.context.support.WebApplicationContextUtils;

import com.tencent.test.SampleService;

- public class HsfServlet extends HttpServlet {
@0verride
protected void doGet(HttpServletRequest req, HttpServletResponse resp) throws ServletException, IOException {
npplicationCOntexq ctxsWebApplicationContextUtils|.getWebApplicationContext(req.getServletContext());

SampleService sampleService = (SampleService) ctx.getBean(' sampleService’);

resp.getWriter().println{sampleService.echo(Long.toString(System.currentTimeMillis{))));
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DSGP#: A 3 X dubbo:
1. &4\ % K A & F ) dubbo-registry-zookeeper.jar /&, £k 3 A & A1 i tsf-registry-consul.jar /&, B 7]

2+ f& P dubbo BB T : Hfaddress# 2 1 ik B AT 1R Bk B url B 7T 62 A 15 DSGP A %~

<dubbo:registry id="xxx1" addressg"xxx://ip:port" /} <!-- ESNGEMMFPL -->
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Main Projects

From configuration to security, web apps to big data — whatever the infrastructure needs of your application may be, there is a Spring
Project to help you build it. Start small and use just what you need - Spring is modular by design.

©

SPRING |0 PLATFORM

Provides a cohesive, versioned
platform for building modern
applications. It is a modular,
enterprise-grade distribution that
delivers a curated set of
dependencies.

SPRING BOOT

Takes an opinionated view of
building Spring applications and
gets you up and running as
quickly as possible.

SPRING FRAMEWORK

Provides core support for
dependency injection,
transaction management, web
apps, data access, messaging
and more.
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pom.xml >C P B A\ AR 8 A -

<dependencyManagement>
<dependencies>
<dependency>
<groupId>io.spring.platform</groupld>
<artifactId>platform-bom</artifactId>

<version>1.1.4.RELEASE</version>
<type>pom</type>
<scope>import</scope>
</dependency>
</dependencies>
</dependencyManagement>

SRR B Ty R R R R A B TR R AR TR A 25 K 18 Spring By AR ] L -

<dependency>
<groupId>org.springframework</groupId>

<artifactId>spring-core</artifactId>
</dependency>
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ORM

Hibernate
JPA
TopLink
JDO
oJB
iBatis

Web

Spring Web MVC
Framework Integration
Struts
WebWork
Tapestry
JSF
Rich View Support
JSPs
Velocity
FreeMarker
PDF
Jasper Reports
Excel
Spring Portlet MVC

DAO

Spring JDBC
Transaction
management

AOP

Spring AOP
AspectJ integration

Core

The loC container




I‘ Spring Framework (2)

WRE
1) ROk
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2) Contextfz H

Spting Contexti 3 2¢ A BeanFactory (## #Spring#Z ) K, HHA T FHLE. B, HRxH. BARE U
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Spring & ik T FT A AOPT) f o 31 = 454 3 ] DL (T K Spring®& 3 49 Xf R AOPH.. Spring#® 7 Jf A7 Javaif & % 5 B AOP
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4) DAO#
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@ Web request
Update data % & Updatg
presentation

il | o[ View |

Get data
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(1) Httpig sk : & F 3 18 5K 3% % 2| DispatcherServlets

(2) FH A 2 dDispatcherServlet$ #| 28 2 14
— 2 % {~HandlerMapping, X 2| 2 2 17 K &Y
Controller,

(3) I F 4 #E 25 : DispatcherServleti4 iF 5K & i 2|
Controller,
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%7 AP 5, 3R [BlModelAndView

(6)(7) 4 AN & e 4 S 2R [e] 452 A
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